Triac Dimmable Selectable Output Current LED Driver
Al {E A o £ B AT i LED 3 30 2%

# Dimming Function ; Triac/Phase Cut Dimming VRFETOEE: T oTisEE/ E

® Qutput : Constant Current i B

® Range AC Input :100-277VAC TFikEmATEHE: 100-277VAC

@ Efficiency Up to 75%~80% TWERIAT 5%~ 80%

® Bullt-in Active PFC Function FIREBEPFCIHEE

#® Protections : Short Circuitiover Current GRIPTHEE: MORE/HiftEP
FEI‘EtUr'EE @ |P20 Design for indoor Installation/in Dry&Damp Location  1P20igit, ESEATE/FRIGT
:}#Ili # Cooling by Free Air Convection e = e W o A= F ]

® Work with Leading er Tralling Edge Triac Dimmer SEBAE S S ool S iE e B —io e

® (ON key: leading edge; 1 key: trailing edge) (ON #: 8uig; 1 8: Bi8)
FEMEE, TIAREX
® 7 years warranty EfEM: 7E

#® Cenrtificate : UL/eUL. FCC, RoHS. CE WAME: ULfcUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

Strong Compatibility, Flicker-freae Dimming

Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
BRREEEE

1.0utput constant current level can be adjusted through input terminal 1. Sim tH 15 AR o R AR AR (L) B ST AT PR
of the AC phase line{lL) by connection a Triac dimmer. TR,

2 Usually matching with leading edge and trailing edge dimmer both, 2EARSHEHNETRARERER. (i PR
(Mote: For Europe Version only) At the input area, you will find FRMEE, SRR DIPFE.
dip switch on the terminal. ON key for leading edge; 1 key for trailing OMNit: apif 188: BiG

edge. (see right picture) 2 ‘

o N '
3.Please try to use the small pewer dimmer, have access to a wider

dimming range, high-power dimmer is difficult to achieve the output
current to zaro

JIEEMEER ISR, WLIREE R ER, AR
A R o L L 0 B

4 Please try to use dimmers with power at least 2 times as the output 4 i 2 E AT R E L 0 oh B84 HTh 21 SHAD iE AR

power of the driver.
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Connecting Diagram in Single (1)

Optional Model

AlER S

Model

e

Cover Mteril
e 0T

SMT-M-010CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CT Plastic(IP20)

3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
342V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
365V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57TV
3-50V
3-45V
340V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-6aV
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
3-46V
343V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

{mA )

100mA
1230mA,
200mA
250mA
300mA
350mA
400mA
430mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
430mA,
500mA
290mA
600mA
700mA,
300mA
390mA
400MA
450mA
500mA
550mA
B800mA
630mA
700mA,
B00mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
T00mA,
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA
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Triac

Connecting Diagram Multiple (11}

Output Voltge | Output Current | Dip Switch | Output power

R P T i
‘i L) i EH 0 58

(Watt )

4 2w
6.3W
84w
10W
99w
10.15W
10W
9 aw
10.5W
14 7W
16.8W
18.9W
20W
19 8W
19.8W
19.6W
19.5W
22 75W
26W
29 25W
32.5W
35.75wW
Jaw
40 3W
39.9wW
40W
40 5W
40W
40.7W
40 8W
40.3W
40.6W
39w
45 5W
52W
28.5W
60W
59.4W
BOW
59 8W
60.2W
60W
60.8W
59.5W
59.4W
60.8W
60W
58.8W

Froduct Size

R (mm)

135*30%20

159.5°43*20

172*54*20

171.5*54*20

130

150

350

450
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Features
T

0-0v | [Ilmmnllln Snla:tnhh Entpnt I:umznt I.H] I]rnrnr bl
0-10Vifl 3 % B if AT i LED 3E zf 28

® Dimming Function: 0-10V/1-10V/Patentiometer/
10V PWM 4 in 1

® Range AC Input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency Up to 83%~88%

® Load: 10-100%

® Built-in Active PFC Funclion

#® Protections: Short Circuit/over Current

#® Full Protection Plastic Housing Easy Installation

® |P20 Design for Indeor Installation/In Dry&Damp Location

® Cooling by Free Air Convection
# Strong Compatibility, Flicker-free Dimming

® Suitable for LED Lighting and Moving Sign Applications

# 7 Years Warranty
® Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE. Type HL

Connecting Diagram

TEE

AFEThEE: 0-10V/1-10V/E{UE/10V PWM 451

ERSWATEE: 100-277VAC
WERIESI%~88%

Mk 10-100%
MEERPFCIE

FRIFTNEE: SR8/ TR

B slFErE TS
IP20iRit, BSEREE/TFRIBM
Bt B =SS

EEMNE, TIOEEN

BT LED REBSFOEShRE R
[EfREE: 7iF

WAE: UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE. Type HL

AC
M
Oi  DC a-10v
v ][
LED
_— _:: P Hn{u
LED
ON/OFF 0-10V —
Dimmer T

NiiL

e
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{ Lutron & Clipsal & Dynalite System )

Optional Model

AlER S

Model Cover Mteril Output Voltge | Output Current | Dip Swatch | Output Power Product Size

me | aoneSHBE | GEWE | BEIER | B | o
= bt ] (\dc) CmA, DroN JLOFF R (mm)

3-42V 100mA rTT 4.2
342V 150mA LTT 63
342V 200mA TLT 8.4

SMT-M010CD Plastic(lP20) 5 agy e . . 135°3020 130
329V 350mA LTL 10.15
3.25V 400mA TLd 10
322V A50MA Lid 9.9
3-42V 250mA Lid 10.5
342V 350mA Til 147
3.42V A00mA LT4 16.8

SMT-MO020CD Plastic(lP20) 5 45y s i 189 15054320 150
3.36V 550mA TLT 19.8
333V 600mA LTT 19.8
328V 700mA TTT 19.6
3-65V 300mA LaLd 19.5
3.65V 350mA Till 22 75
365V 400mA LTLL 26
365V 450mA TTLL 29.25
3.65V 500mA LiTL 32.5
365V 550mA TLTL 3575
3.65V/ 600mA LTTL 19

SMT-M-040CD Plastic(IP20) o i e e 172*54*20 350
350V 800mA TLLT 40
345V 900mA LTLT 40.5
3.40V 1000mA  TTALT 40
3.37V 1100mA LLTT 40.7
334V 1200mA  TLTT 40.8
3.31V 1300mA L TTT 40.3
329V 1400mA  TTTT 40.6
3-65V/ 600mA Lddd a9
3-65V 700mA TLLL 45.5
365V 800mA LTLL 52
365V 900mA TTLL 58.5
3-60V 1000mA LiTL 60
3.54Y/ 1100mA  T4T4L 59.4
3-50V/ 1200mA LTTL 60

SMT-M060CD Plastic(P20) 340V RPN M 298 17155420 450
340V 1500mA TLLT 60
338V 1600mA L TAT 60.8
3.35V 1700mA TTALT 59.5
3.33V 1800mA A LTT 59.4
3.32V 1900mA TLTT 60.8
3.30V 2000mA L TTT 80
3-28V 2100mA TTTT 58.8



Multi-r f
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DALI & PUSH i £ 8 ii ATi£ LEDIK &) 28

Features
%

Application
& AR

11k

ent (IR Adiustmen

® Dimming Function: DALl & PUSH

@ Range AC input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency up to 83%~88%

® Qutput constant current for single color DTG

@ Built-in active PFC function

® Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear

#® Protections: short circuit/'over current/over temperature
® Full protection plastic housing easy installation

® IP20 design for indoor installiation

#® Cooling by free air convection

# Strong compalibility, flicker-free dimming

@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
® 7 years warranty

@ Certificate : ULicUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

& |ndoor & cutdoor LED illuminating lights.
® LED City Decoration

® Commercial LED Lighting,

® LED Panels

UBHIhEE: DAL & PUSHEH:
TRBMNER: 100-277TVAC
WERIESI%~88%
BEDTeME H IR
ARERPFCIOEE

A R (B et
FRIAThEE: FERR/ R
BHASSHRPETREE
IP20igit, EAEATE/ T RBAH
it B S i
FEEE, TOEEE

iEFAT LED BEEEHIEERnS A
EfRE: T

JAIE: UL/feUL. FCC. RoHS, CE

FRISHLEDEBERIT ¢
LEDEHEET

il FELEDEERR

LEDTE T



Optional Model

A=

Output Voltge | Output Current | Dip Switch

Outpuit power Product Size

i S Th

Cover Mteril

bt A

SMT-M-010CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CM Plastic{IP20)

3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33v
3-29v
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
342V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57TV
3-50V
3-45V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-BoV
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
3-48V
3-43V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

100mA
150mA
200mA,
250mA
300mA,
350mA
400mA
450mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
S00mA
S50mA,
B600mA
700mA
300mA
350mA
400MA
450mA,
S00mA
S50mA
600mA
B50mA
700mA,
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
700mA
B00mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA

YT
iTT
TLT
LaT
TTL
i T L
Tid
il d
i 4L
Tdd
i TL
LaT
TT4L
TLT
ATT
T™TT
idia
Tddd
ATLL
TTLL
1iTL
TiTA
&« TTL
TTTL
& ddT
TiaT
4 T4LT
TTAT
laTrT
TLTT
LATTT
TTTT
ok d L
TLddld
d T4 L
TTLL
&k Td
TLTA
dTTL
TTTA
idiarT
TLAT
4 TLT
TTAT
+<dTT
TLTT
ATTT
TTTT

CWatt )

10W 135*30*20 130
20W 160*43%20 150
40W 172%°54%20 320
GOW 193"62%24 450
- N
L




Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
ERE & 12

1.Dimming wires are installed for Dimming terminals (No polar) and
are connected to the DALl BUS when use DAL function .

wire (M) is connected to AC (N) while and wire (L) is connected to
Push dim switch dimmer{ L} when use Push function.

2. Please make sure you connect these correctly otherwise your product

will not function comectly and could be damaged.

1. WA Wkt (Tilte) | EH DAL TheERTIER
¥ DALI BUS,

L4 Push ThAERT, £ (N) ¥R AC(N), Wik (L) #EEEE
Push dim FF 3 @538 (L.

2. WREERERE, SNENTRELEERIEHARERRE.

~ Ng ol L Mains AC
Mains AC Mains AC [ S—
N Mains AC DALI Power
DALI System :
Dimmer
OF %1 ‘imma =LA Red | LED +
c———1=:: DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
DALI BUS L Mnins AC = L AC Racd LED + r = M PushiDALI LED Driver - —_——
e E'I.EF DALI&PUSH-DIM* —1— T ] £ L PushiDALY Biack | LED -
= N PushiDaLl = - =
= L PushiD&Ll LED Driver II::-I_ LED - -
DALI BUS
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram2
|
e e _g 5 Dimmar{with ON'OFF function)
Sier
'| D E a H"-I"u wox = L{&C LT LED *
N Maina AZ =55 DALI&PUSH-DIM* ——
4 T DALI Power : ::::I::t: LED Driver ‘II:TEJ =
. £ L7 &G Red | | ED +
'D :r. L Mains AL :h;ﬁ ey R = z:ﬂ&c D.ﬁ.LI&FUSH-DIM"' -—
—=6 i DALI&PUSH-DIM* &—1— = NPushDALL | =5 Briver . —
T = N PushiDALI LED Dri - . =3 L PushiDALY Blach | LED -
L o == L PushiD&LI river Blaca | LED -
ok Muims AC [ - S WA DaLIgPUSH.DIM* —E0*
N Mmins &C LED # —] = 6L Lo
— g"ﬂ: DALI&PUSH-DIM* —— = N PruabilOAL
LED Driver ~.*T1&
= N PushiDALI g " - E= L PushiDALI Bieck | LED =
"I £= L PushiD&LI LED Driver Biack | LED -
: : PC=DALI Masier=DINMER
oavi gus DALl Dimming Wiring Diagram 3 Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
#:Mote: For DALI Dimming Wirng Diagram 3, please noted that only ona DALI
power s nead [n the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power s needed if the
Master or Dimmer already includes the DAL| Power
L [airs AT
L == SRpF-" Riend LED +
, R ]S ¥4  DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
#7%: DALIEXREEI, NEEDALIZEPARE—TDALIRLE, FLEINE W Bor
Master@ DimmerSE S SDALIETE, WFEHESSMIDALIBH T a— — L ronmay LED Driver  ~S=°TTEn

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2




DIF switch

Multi-Output Current Driven
(Multi-current DIP Switch Adjustment)

Many different specification constant current LED drivers
Integrated into one only.simplify your inventory.

DMX512 Dimming Triac & 0-10V (5 in 1) Dimming




Triac B 0-10V Dimmable (5 in 1) Selectable Dutput Current LED Driver
AIREE & 0-10V (54 1) 3% % B A £ LED 35 2 58

® Dimming function:

® Phase dimming: work with forward phase /
® |eading edge MLV andReverse phase /

® ftrailing edge ELV.TRIAC dimmers

® 0-10V dimming: 0-10v/1-10V/Potentiometer/

i FETGE :
iy EREFBN /ATE. MLVEIREE
/fGig, ELV, TRIACHEAIE

0-10VillH: 0-10V/1-10V/EB MR/

® 10VPWM4in1 10V PWM M5—
Featu res # Range AC input :100-277TVAC TRBMNERE: 100-27TVAC
ﬁlﬁ @ Output : constant current type B EEE

@ Built-in active PFC function HETEPFCIEE

® High efficiency - B5%~082% e B5%~92%

# Protection:short circuitfover loading/ Over temperature RIAThEE: YoRE/ s

® PWM output, does not change the color index PWMiRH , FRIErsmmE

@ IP20 design for indoor instaliation IP20iRTH, BEAENETE/ T RGN

@ Dimming range: 0-100% R¥ERE: 0-100%

@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications BT LED BEaRFNEEshin-ERLH

® UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC FALE: UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC

® 7 Years Warranty [EfRWE: 75

#® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. FPPISHLEDEERBYT
Application =Ry Dassion LEDITH 1K
EBBE ® Commercial LED Lighting, i FLEDEEER

® LED Panels LEDE T



Optional Model

Al d =

Output Voltge | Output Current | Dip Switch | Output power

Maodel Cover Mtenl i e I s 11 i 370 K T 2 Product Size
o = Gl = L L ER Ly S gLl Mo, R (L —+ |
== AT (Vdc) (mA) ; ( T (9)
3-42v 100mA TTT 4.2W
3.42V 150mA LTT 6.3W
342V 200mA TLT 8.4W
SMT-M010CTD Plastic(IP20) 3 3oy oo e e 135'30"20 130
3-29V 350mA 1TL 10.15W
3-25V 400mA TLd 10W
3-22V 450mA 4 L4 9.9W
3-42V 250mA e 10.5W
3.42V 350mA TLa 14.7W
3-42V 400mA LT 16.8W
SMT-M-020CTD Plastic(IP20) 542V e e 1B9W " 1505320 150
3.36V 550mA TLT 19.8W
3-33V 6O0mA dTT 19.8W
3-28Y 700mA TTT 19.6W
3.65V 300mA  Addd  195W
3.65V 350mA  TAAL  2275W
3-65V 400MA  ATAL 26\
3-65V 450mA TTLL 29.25W
3-65V 500mA A &TE  325W
3-65V 550mA TLTL 35.75W
3-65V/ 600MA  LTTL 39W
SMT-M-040CTD Plastic(lP20) 3 oov F AR SEBLNEES SN ries4al. 950
3-50V 800mA TLLT 40w
3-45V 900mA 4TLT 40.5W
3-40V 1000mA  TTLT 40W
3.37V 1100mA L ATT  40.7W
3-34V 1200mA TLTT 40.8W
331V 1300mA A TTT  403W
3.20V 1400mA  TTTT  406W
3.65V 600mA L4l 39W
365V 700mA  TAAd  455W
3-65V 800mA A T4 52W
3-65V 900mA TTLL o8.5W
3-60V 1000mA A AT4 60W
3-54V 1100mA  TATL  594W
3-50V 1200mA  ATTL 6OW
SMT-M-0BOCTD Plastic(IP20) 5 4o o ey
3-40V 1500mA  TLLT BOW
3.38V 1600mA A TLT  6O.BW
3-35V 1700mA TTLT 59.5W
3-33V 1800mA i dTT 59.4W
3-32v 1900mA TLTT 60.8W
330V 2000mA  ATTT BOW
3-28VY 2100mA, TTTT 58.8W
7~ n ” ) 'S n

10



Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
EIRIE & Lk E

Using TRIAC/Phase Cut Dimming
{# BTRIAC/Phase cutid i

1.The Pulse-Width Modulation {(PWM) of output voltage can be adjusted 1. SRHEEMMREES (PWM) STLUBETIEFELE (L) 5%
through input terminal of the AC phase line{L) by connection a phase / MAEEERASREMB/TEEREEERT.

Triac dimmer of lighfing system.

2 Work with forward phase /leading edge MLV and reverse phase | 2. SEHEMIE. MUVEEHE/EE, ELV, TRIACRESE—ETE.
trailing edge ELV TRIAC dimmers.

3.Please try to use dimmers with power at least 1.5 times as the output 3. BEREFRANEE L HIENSRE NI R SEAELE.
power of the driver.

Connecting Diagram in Single {I)

s R
fr fr 7y
P Triac D" D" [] Py
| Diimmier Py | —_ LED
O LED Ac L o - o - &
AC Trise: chrerabubs v * r w
N Input [*  Output

Input

Connecting Diagram Multiple (11}

AC AC

L
N

DOLIELY
2 _L? Triges Dirwar | : M E '1'_| —— ? : -ﬂrl-‘:r_ . i

Phasad Trime Dimmar . T, ST R LUTRCH = =
{ Lighting System } —E . : Sekioaltd e —E B ? : Sk j
?l Trims Dirisear E—‘_é}%-' . Tring Drivar ] - E ﬁl‘;’ 1
' LED LED
L I L M
Triac
Using one Dimming --=0-10/1-10¥ Dimming
(& B 0-10W/1-10WiE 3
L I
AC AC
N { Lutron & Clipsal & Dymalite System )
— r
DIM  DC O-10V eimeons N\ (9] :E—-—-
2 I LED 0/1-10% DC
LED I%ammmm-_;—“- - " Fn:mtmme_l.tr
—_— | [T Erown - pas = * 10V PWM Signal
3 | THmmatde Oriver RE = LED
LED o e oo £ ]
ON/OFF 0-10V T Eown B e Teglee == 08
Dimmer ey R ke LED
LED Lh mﬁ:mum&_i‘. =
' o -
L Brown -
J - Dimmatie Oriver " N ;. i
s + Haal e =
NiiL L

11
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DMX5 123 3 % B i A7 % L E D 3 ) 28

reent DIE Adigstmen

# Dimming Function: DMX512; DMX512 signal isolation

® Qutput : constant current with slightly adjustable to
solve the problem of line loss

@ Input Range: 100-277VAC

@ Efficiency up to 76% ~88%

® Built-in active PFC function, PF20.95~0.97

® 1 CH independent outputs: DW

U§MEE: DMX512; DMXS12{5S /RS
St YRR, ARSRERIREE

WABE: 100-27TVAC
WA TE% ~ B8%
MEEBPFCINGE, PF20.95-0.97
1B DW

Features ® With the RDM (Remote Device Management) function  Ef§ RDM (ElRi@HEE) ie
LT3 #® With NFC (Near Fleld Communication) function, read BANFC (iEthil{E) hes, Wi FHNFCHME
and write DMX512 address or adjust output voltage by (RERNFCIRE) RFOMX51 2itht ol B%
mobile NFC app (or special NFC device) . HERE,
® Dimming range: 0-100%
® Comply with DMX512 International standard. FE&DMX51 2E R,
® Comply with the World Lighting Safety Standard, FattR\ET2EE, £H DMX512 FEmERit.
Designed with DMX512 signal isolation.
@ |P20 design for indoor installation IP20igTH, BAEARE/ TRERN
@ 7 years warranty FfRER: 7%
ULfeUL. Type HL rated. FCC WAiE: ULfcUL. TypeHLrated. FCC
® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. P SHLEDRRERYT %
Application ' LEP ity Decoration LED B
E i3 % ® Commercial LED Lighting, M FELEDHERR
® LED Panals LEDEm#RIT

13



Optional Model
AiERE

Madel Cover Mteril| OU1PH Tﬁ"ge D'“'.'-[.?LT ﬁ:““"t [:i.pi E,""I"I'.itfh Dl.‘.thl't P! | Product Size
)= A A b 30 24 HLHE 0 L E i ok i 11} L4 1+ e
=] oL (Vdc) (mA ) SroN L oFF ( Watt R& (mm)
3-42V 100mA TTT 42
3-42V 150mA LTT 6.3
342V 200mA TLT 8.4
SMT-M-010CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) 3 a0y o oot . 135*30°20 75
3.20V 350mA 1TL 10.15
3-25V 400mA TLiL 10
3-22V 450mA i 99
342V 250mA e 105
342V 350mA Tid 14.7
342V 400mA 1TL 16.8
SMT-M-020CX-1C-P Plastic(lP20) 345y e T 189 1505%4320 115
3-36V S50mA, TLT 19.8
3-33V 600mA iTT 19.8
3-28V 700mA TTT 19.6
3-65V 300mA i1l 195
3-65V 350mA  TAadd 2275
3-65V 400MA  ATLL 26
3-65V 450mA TTLL 2025
3-65V 500mA LiTL 32.5
3-65V 550maA, TLTL 35.75
3-65V 600mA LTTL 39
SMT-M-040CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) 5 ooy e T oo  171.5'54'20 225
3-50V BOOMA  TLLT a0
3-45V 900mA LTLT 40.5
340V 1000mA TTAT 40
3-37V 1100mA  LATT 40.7
3-34V 1200mA  TLTT 408
331V 1300mA  4TTT 40.3
3-29V 1400mA  TTTT 40.6
3-65V B00mA R 39
3-65V 700mA Tild 455
3-65V BOOMA iATLL 52
3-65V 900mA  TTLL 58.5
3-60V 1000mA  14T4 &0
3-54V 1100mA TLTL 59.4
3.50V 1200mA  A4TTL 60
SMT-M-060CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) 5 4o e e L o 1715'54'20 350
3-40V 1500mA  TL4T 60
3-38V 1600mA L TAT 60.8
3-35v 1700mA TTAT 59.5
3-33V 1800mA LATT 594
3-32V 1900mA TLTT 60.8
3-30V 2000mA  LTTT 60
3.28V 2100mA  TTTT 58.8
i % "| N
\es I,f = . F- SR ot ® e ._* =
= PE—
FAN r J
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Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram

VISEIR1E & E2x
DMX512 Dimming
DMX512
1.Input terminal with 3P, Live Wire(L) , Meutral Wire (N) . Note: vacant for 1IPHIAGET, i (L) , ohitd (N) . i RiERFER
middle terminal
2.0utput terminals with 5P; LED SEC positive (LED+), LED negative (LED-). 2.5P%i W F; LEDSEC IE4R (LED+), LED fiiR (LED-). #ELEDYT;
Connected to LED light;
3.Common anode design 3P for DIM (DMX512) dimming; 3.DIM (DMX512) 18 5EaFIRRET3P;
L—— @ EEH——f xex]
3 DMX512 Driver !
No—1 = oM { BOM
Dirgram - 1 CH

DMX512 Address Setting Operation

DMX512Hb s B {E

] The default address for DMX driver is 001, DNVDCIR ZHRE L it 001,
FlAddress saltings s ki N

1) RDM setting address: 1 RDM 18 5tk

Set the address by the RDM device. For detailed operation, please refer to ROM  #i RDM 18 &is W tthik, 1358184500 €5 RDM &&{E H iR R H.
device instruction manual.

2 NFC setting address: 20 NFCig R th i ;
The DMX address can be read and written by a mobile with NFC APF or NFC BT DMX512 WEh A NFC {85 E, =Ll §H NFC APP #9541
handheld device (NFC read & write device: NFC-RW) by close to the NFC signal B NFC FH5i8% (NFCiEFikd&: NFC-RW) &S DMX Hedlk,

area of the DMX512 driver,

Setting Operation Steps

RERIETR:
[<]Simple operation about DM¥X512 address reset and adjusting output F#EHERNFC APPEENFCFNER (NFCIESR&: NFC-RW) &Y
voltage slighting by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC handheld device LT T DIMACS 1 2 b 387 {40 9 5 A L L sy iy 48 4 1

(NFC read & write device: NFC-RW)

Scan the QR code to download the NFC APP PHE_ i & T SENFC APP

Android
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MFC

%t Adalrecie

Seoepui- MO

DALI B

NO
-

= Wil reedd MFC
Q- et
®@ O
9 :
g corrd i e e =

NFC Address settings Operation interface (105)

Larmtal

St Aedibwr s

Faad and write

NFC Address settings Operation interface (Android)

NMain interface

—etteing address
an output voltage

NFC Handheld devices
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